Heart of the Community Award

salutes



Tunnel to Towers Foundation



L to R: Co-Managing Partner, Steve Schlesinger, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP, Tom O'Connor, Tunnel to Towers Foundation, Co-Managing Partner, Jothy Narendran, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP

ABOUT TUNNEL TO TOWERS FOUNDATION

In recognition of the firm's 75th anniversary in 2021, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP created the Heart of the Community Award to honor 75 not-for profit organizations who demonstrate a commitment to serving their communities. A Heart of the Community Award, along with a \$1,000 donation was given to 75 not-for-profit organizations who work tirelessly to improve the lives of others, echoing the values and mission of Jaspan Schlesinger LLP.

The Tunnel to Towers Foundation was selected to receive the 75th and final award of the year-long campaign. The Foundation honors the sacrifice of firefighter Stephen Siller who laid down his life to save others on September 11, 2001. The Foundation also honors our military and first responders who continue to make the supreme sacrifice of life and limb for our country.

In addition, firm staff participated in the annual Tunnel to Towers Tower Climb NYC. Each year since 2015, at the Tower Climb NYC event, one thousand participants climb 104 stories, symbolizing strength, hope and the resiliency of the American spirit. The event concludes the Jaspan Schlesinger LLP Heart of Community campaign.



